April 2011 Doc ID 4068 Rev 2 1/10
10
TS372
Low power dual CMOS voltage comparator
Features
■ Wide single supply range or dual supplies 3 V
to 16 V or ±1.5 V to ±8 V
■ Very low supply current: 0.1 mA/comparator

Ordering information TS372
8/10 Doc ID 4068 Rev 2
5 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Part number
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TS372CD 0°C, +70°C SO-8 Tube
TS372CDT 0°C, +70°C SO-8 Tape & reel
TS372CN 0°C, +70°C DIP8
TS372ID -40°C, +125°C SO-8 Tube
TS372IDT -40°C, +125°C SO-8 Tape & reel
TS372IN -40°C, +125°C DIP8